
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 
Dist.-Dibrugarh, Assam 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Addendum No. 1 dated 23.02.2018 to IFB No. CDI7117P18 
 

This Addendum No. 1 dated 23.02.2018 to IFB No. CDI7117P18 for ‘construction 
of new foundation & repairing of approach road, Drain, Gabion wall, Well site 

drain, Effluent pit gabion wall, clearing land slide area for location MZ-2,in 
Phulmawi, Aizawl(Mizoram) in NELP VI BLOCK (MZ-ONN-2004/1) is issued to 

prepone the dates as below: 
 

i) Last Date of sale of Bid Document : 09.03.2018 [up to 15:30 Hrs. (IST)] 
ii)  Bid Closing Date & Time       : 13.03.2018 [11.00 Hrs. (IST)] 

iii) Bid Opening Date & Time      : 13.03.2018 [14.00 Hrs. (IST)]  
 

2.0 All other terms & conditions of the Bid Documents remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
 

(Bhagya Sonowal) 
 Sr. Mgr. Contracts (Global) 

For CGM-Contracts 
For Resident Chief Executive 


